City of Muscatine

Mayor Brad Bark

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the City of Muscatine will observe Junior Achievement Day on April 6, 2023, as an opportunity to recognize and celebrate Junior Achievement of the Heartland for empowering our young people to own their economic success.

WHEREAS, Junior Achievement of the Heartland's educational contribution equips our young people to become the next generation of productive employees and self-sufficient citizens to ensure the economic prosperity of Muscatine.

WHEREAS, it is fitting for parents, educators, businesses and other members of the community to join in Junior Achievement's effort to ensure the future success and economic health of our young people and the communities in which they live.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Brad Bark, Mayor of Muscatine, do hereby proclaim official recognition of April 6, 2023 as